

L.A.Misc.Case No. 70 of 2000 (360 of 2014)  
CNR Number :WBHW01-000008-2000  
Present : Smt. Suparna Bandyopadhyay (J.O Code : WB00847)

Order No. 86, Dated : 11.07.2023

Today the date is fixed for evidence of the valuer.

Ld. P.O is not present today.

I am in charge today of this Court, besides my own duty as the Ld. Judge, F.T.C – II Court, Howrah.

Hazira has been filed today on behalf of the Petitioner.

Considering the adjournment petition filed by the O.P / State of West Bengal and also 'Not to pass any adverse order' resolution adopted by the local Bar Association, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 04.09.2023 for evidence of the valuer.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judge (I/C),L.A.C Tribunal, Howrah.

Judge (In-charge)  
Land Acquisition Claim Tribunal.  
Howrah