

L.A.Misc.Case No. 360 of 2014 (70 of 2000)  
CNR Number :WBHW01-000008-2000  
Present : Sri Sourav Bhattacharya (J.O Code : WB00854)

Order No. 89, Dated : 27.02.2024

Today the date is fixed for O.P.W.

Hazira has been filed today on behalf of the O.P / State of West Bengal.

The Petitioner has filed a petition today, praying for some time, on the ground as stated therein. Copy served.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

I am in charge of this Court now, besides my own duty as the Ld. Judge, Special (POCSO) Court, Howrah.

I am busy with my own files.

Considering the above, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **13.05.2024** for O.P.W.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judge (I/C), L.A.C Tribunal, Howrah.

Judge(I/C)  
Land Acquisition Claim Tribunal.  
Howrah